$ (1,240)

$ 733

I TANGERINE WATER COMPANY INC
~~ ~ -~ ..... ,

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1998

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 981653-WU

BAlANCE
BEFORE

SPECIFIC PRO RATA PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT WEIGHTED
PER AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS PER COMM. OF TOTAL COST COST

COMMON EQUITY S 54.674 S 0 s  51.674 $ 1,441 5 58.115 67.83% 8.98% 6.09%

LONG TERM DEBT 0 20,000 20.000 527 20,527 24.81% 10.25% 2.54%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $ o s  5,925 $ 5.925 s 158 $ 6,081 7.35% 6.00% 0.4%

TOTAL $ 54.674 $ 25,925 S 80,599 S 2,125 $ 82.724 100.00% I 9.08%:

._ RANGE -. . OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

LOW HIGH

7.98% 9.98%

8.40% 9.75%

a
w m
m n
? I
m u )
m w
W I
I ?

E W
c w

ORDER NO. PSC-99-1399-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 981663-WU
PAGE 46

TANGERINE WATER COMPANY, INC.
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31. I998

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:

SCHEDULE NO. 3
DOCKET NO. 981663-WU

COMMISSION ADJUST.
TESTYEAR COMM. ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PER COMM.

$- 45,746 $ (7,408)A 5 38.240 $ 21,580 E 5 -1
56.29%

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 5 31,707 $ 9,346 B S 41,053 $

DEPRECIATION (NET) 1.582 4.218 C 5.780

AMORTIZATION 0 0 0

0 $ 41,053

0

0

5,780

0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 5.798 (1,190) D 4.608 971 F 5.579

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALOPERATINGEXPENSES $ 39,067. $ 12.374 f 51,441 $ 971 $ 52,412

OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS) .$ 6.679;

WATER RATE BASE

RATEOFRETURN

$ 51,155.

- 13.06%.

$ (13.101)

$ 82.724

-15.84%

f 7.508

$ 82,724

9.08%

ORDER N O .  PSC-94-1399-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 981663-WU
PAGE 4 7  ~

TANGERINE WATER COMPANY, INC.
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME
TESTYEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, I998

A. OPERATING REVENUES __
1. To r e k t  revenues using the accrual method of acwunting.

B. OPERATION AND WNTENANCE EXPENSES

1. (641) Salaries and Wages - Employees
a.
b.

To capitalize labor for new billing system.
To increase salaries to cornmiasion approved amounls